ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
Facility: Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Date of Examination: 3/25/2019
Exam Level: SRO-U Operating Test#: 2019
Administrative Topic Type
Describe activity to be performed
(see Note) Code*
Reactivation of SRO License
Conduct of Operations R,N G2. l .4 Knowledge of individual licensed operator responsibilities related

Exam Level: SRO-U Operating Test#: 2019
Control Room Systems: * 8 for RO; 7 for SRO-I; 2 or 3 for SRO-U
System/ JPM Title Type Code*
Safety
Function
a. SIM-I Respond to a Fuel Handling incident in the Containment
103 Containment System A, E,EN, L, N 5
A3.0l Containment Isolation (SR0-4.2)
b. SIM-2 Respond to a Pressurizer Spray Valve Failure
010 Pressurizer Pressure Control System A,E,M 3
A2.02 Sorav Valve Failures (SR0-3.9)
C. SIM-3 Respond to a condensate or feedwater rupture at power
059 Main Feed water System A,E,N 4S
A2.05 Rupture in MFW suction or discharge line (SR0-3.4)
d.
e.
f.
g.
h.
In-Plant Systems * 3 for RO; 3 for SRO-I; 3 or 2 for SRO-U
I. PL T-1 Starting/Securing Containment Purge System
029 Containment Purge System
D,R 8
A2.03 Startup operations and the associated required valve lineups
(SR0-3.1)
J. PLT-2 Tie 120 VAC instrument buses 2Yl0 and 2Y09
062 AC Electrical Distribution System N,E 6
A2.05 Methods for energizing a dead bus (SR0-3.3)
k.
* All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety functions;
all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may overlap those
tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for RO/ SRO-I I SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 I 2-3 [3]
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank :S9/:S8/:S4 [l]
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 2: I /2: 1/2: 1 [l]
(EN)gineered safety feature 2: 1 / 2: I / 2: 1 ( control room system) [I]
(L)ow-Power I Shutdown 2: I /2: I /2:1 [l]
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including l(A) 2: 2 / 2: 2 / 2: 1 [ 4 including 3(A)]
(P)revious 2 exams :S 3 I :S 3 I :S 2 (randomly selected) [OJ
(R)CA 2: I /2: I /2:1 [I]
(S)imulator
AppendixD Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Calvert Cliffs Nuclear Power Plant Scenario #1 OP-Test# 2019
Examiners: Operators:
Initial Conditions: Unit-1 is at 100% power, MOC. Unit-2 is at 100% power.
Turnover: 12 EHC Pump is OOS, 11 CAC is OOS.
Instructions to the crew: Prepare to place 11 BAST in direct recirculation to obtain a sample for
analyzing per OI-2C, Concentrated Boric Acid System Operations.
Critical Tasks
1. Identifies L 1 S/G as the ruptured SG and isolates 11 S/G.
2. Recognizes SFSC in EOP-6 not met and transitions to EOP-8 within 30 minutes.
3. Trip llA & 12B RCPs or llB & 12A RCPs when RCS pressure decreases to <1725 PSIA
prior to RCS pressure reaching 1300 PSIA.
4. Trips all RCPs within 15 minutes after receiving CIS or within 4 minutes of subcooling
<2D°F.
Event# Malfunction # Event Type* Event Description
1 NIA N-RO/SRO Recirculate 11 BAST
ni008_04
I-BOP/SRO
2 NIB Upper Detector Fails Low
T-SRO
C-BOP/SRO
3 srw003_01 11 SRW Pump Breaker Trip/AOP-7B
T-SRO
msOOl_Ol C-BOP/SRO
4 R-ATC 11 S/G Tube Leak (100 gpm)/AOP-2A
Down power T-SRO
ms002_01 EOP-0
5 M-ALL SGTR (1 tube) in 11 SG/EOP-6
6 rcs002 M-ALL LOCA (5000gpm)/EOP-8
* (N)ormal (R)eactivity (I)nstrument (C)omponent (M)ajor (T)ech Spec